

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

For the year ended 31 December 2022

Attributable to owners of the Company									
Non-distributable					Distributable				
Group	Note	Share capital	Treasury shares	RCPS	Translation reserve	Revaluation reserve	Other reserve	Accumulated losses	Non-controlling interests
		RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000
At 1 January 2021									
Revaluation of property		66,495	(1,574)	-	151	16,386	9,206	(2,148)	88,516
Foreign currency translation differences for foreign operations		-	-	-	-	7,372	-	-	7,372
Total other comprehensive income for the year		-	-	-	12	-	-	-	12
Loss for the year		-	-	-	-	-	-	(6,394)	(53)
Total comprehensive income/(expense) for the year									
		-	-	-	12	7,372	-	-	7,384
		-	-	-	-	-	-	(6,394)	(53)
Contributions by and distributions to owners of the Company									
Own shares acquired		-	(5,592)	-	-	-	-	-	(5,592)
Own shares sold		-	1,617	-	-	-	-	847	2,464
Exercise of warrants	13.7	7,817	-	-	-	-	-	-	7,817
Issuance of RCPS	13.3	-	-	147	-	-	-	-	147
Conversion of RCPS	13	6,750	-	(10)	-	-	-	-	6,740
Changes in ownership interests in a subsidiary		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	53
Total transactions with owners of the Company									
		14,567	(3,975)	137	-	-	-	847	11,576
At 31 December 2021									
		81,062	(5,549)	137	163	23,758	9,206	(7,695)	101,082
	Note 13.1		Note 13.2	Note 13.3	Note 13.4	Note 13.5	Note 13.6		

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

For the year ended 31 December 2022
(CONT'D)

← Attributable to owners of the Company → ← Non-distributable → Distributable											
Group	Note	Share capital	Treasury shares	RCPS	Translation reserve	Revaluation reserve	Other reserve	Accumulated losses	Total	Non-controlling interests	Total equity
		RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000
At 1 January 2022		81,062	(5,549)	137	163	23,758	9,206	(7,695)	101,082	-	101,082
Foreign currency translation differences for foreign operations		-	-	-	(12)	-	-	-	(12)	-	(12)
Total other comprehensive expense for the year		-	-	-	(12)	-	-	-	(12)	-	(12)
Loss for the year		-	-	-	-	-	-	(4,984)	(4,984)	(23)	(5,007)
Total comprehensive expense for the year		-	-	-	(12)	-	-	(4,984)	(4,996)	(23)	(5,019)
Contributions by and distributions to owners of the Company											
Own shares acquired		-	(1,234)	-	-	-	-	-	(1,234)	-	(1,234)
Exercise of warrants	13.7	2,955	-	-	-	-	-	-	2,955	-	2,955
Conversion of RCPS	13	411	-	-	-	-	-	-	411	-	411
Changes in ownership interests in a subsidiary	28.2	-	-	-	-	-	-	(253)	(253)	253	-
Total transactions with owners of the Company		3,366	(1,234)	-	-	-	-	(253)	1,879	253	2,132
At 31 December 2022		84,428	(6,783)	137	151	23,758	9,206	(12,932)	97,965	230	98,195
	Note 13.1		Note 13.2	Note 13.3	Note 13.4	Note 13.5	Note 13.6				